TN-0097
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Automated Method Development of Oligonucleotide in Tissues Using Clarity®
OTX™ 96-Well Plate and High Resolution Mass Spectrometry
Xianrong (Jenny) Wei1, David M. Good2, Sean Orlowicz1, Michael McGinley1, and Brian Rivera1
1 Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
2 Covance Laboratories Inc. 3301 Kinsman Boulevard, Madison, Wi 53704 USA

size, similar phase and dimensions, return the column with comparative
data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Ordering Information
Clarity® Oligo-XT
1.7 µm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 3/pk
Oligo-XT 00B-4747-AN 00D-4747-AN AJ0-9515
For 2.1 mm ID
2.6 µm Minibore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 3/pk 3/pk
Oligo-XT 00B-4746-AN 00D-4746-AN 00B-4746-E0 00D-4746-E0 AJ0-9515 AJ0-9514
For 2.1 mm ID For 4.6 mm ID
5 µm Minibore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 2.1 150 x 4.6 3/pk 3/pk
Oligo-XT 00B-4745-AN 00F-4745-E0 AJ0-9515 AJ0-9514
For 2.1 mm ID For 4.6 mm ID
5 µm Semi- Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
SemiPrep Cartridges*
Phase 50 x 10 100 x 10 150 x 10 3/pk
Oligo-XT 00B-4745-N0 00D-4745-N0 00F-4745-N0 AJ0-9516
For 10 mm ID
5 µm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
PREP Cartridges**